FLAME
C O N T R O L
SAFETY PRODUCTS THAT PROTECT EQUIPMENT, LIVES & THE ENVIRONMENT
F L A M E  C O N T R O L   / /   P A G E  2
MODEL NUMBER MODEL DESCRIPTION PAGE #
DEFLAGRATION FLAME ARRESTER / FLAME CHECK
7622B Deflagration Flame Arrester / Flame Check- ATEX Certified 3-6
DEFLAGRATION FLAME ARRESTERS

S
EXAMPLE 7 6 2 2 0 1 3 N O— — —
HOW TO ORDER
7622B
5
Indicates a 1" Model 7622B with Carbon Steel body, Stainless Steel Flame Element, FNPT connections, and no options.other options.
B
5 = Stainless Steel
F L A M E  C O N T R O L   / /   P A G E  5
Air Flow - Standard Cubic Feet per Hour at 60°F
Pressure Drop Size
InWC oz/in2 0.5″ & 0.75" 1" 1.5"
1 0.6 145 236 555
2 1.2 206 334 785
3 1.7 252 409 962
4 2.3 291 472 1110
6 3.5 356 578 1360
8 4.6 411 668 1570
10 5.8 460 746 1755
12 6.9 503 817 1922
14 8.1 544 883 2075
16 9.2 581 944 2218
18 10.4 616 1001 2353
20 11.6 649 1055 2479
22 12.7 681 1106 2600
24 13.9 711 1155 2715
26 15.0 740 1202 2825
28 16.2 768 1247 2932
30 17.3 795 1290 3034
Ai
r F
low
 -
10
00
 S
CF
H
at
60
°F
Tank Pressure - InWC
10,000
1,000
100
0              5           10           15          20        25                    30
1.5"
1"
.75"
.5"
MODEL 7622B // FLOW CAPACITY
1.  Flow facility and equipment comply with API 2000.
2. Flow measurement accuracy verified by an independent research organization.
3.  Flow capacity is based on actual tests and certified by Groth Corporation.
4. Flow data are for tank mounting or end of line and includes flame arrester entrance loss, exit loss and internal losses.
F L A M E  C O N T R O L   / /   P A G E  6
Air Flow - Normal Cubic Meters per Hour at 0°C
Pressure Drop Size
mm H2O mb 0.5″ & 0.75" 1" 1.5"
25.4 3.00 3.9 6.3 14.9
50.8 5.00 5.5 8.9 21.0
76.2 7.50 6.8 11.0 25.8
102 10.00 7.8 12.6 29.7
152 15.00 9.5 15.5 36.4
203 20.00 11.0 17.9 42.1
254 25.00 12.3 20.0 47.0
305 30.00 13.5 21.9 51.5
356 35.00 14.6 23.7 55.6
406 40.00 15.6 25.3 59.4
457 45.00 16.5 26.8 63.0
508 50.00 17.4 28.3 66.4
559 55.00 18.2 29.6 69.7
610 60.00 19.0 30.9 72.7

Indicates a 3” Model 7658A with Carbon Steel housing, 6” Stainless Steel Flame Element, ANSI Flanged Outlet and no other options.
7 6 5 8 0 3 3 F O— — —
HOW TO ORDER
7658A
5
• Include model number when ordering.
• For special options, consult factory.
•	 See	flow	table	for	available	sizes.
*	Customer	specified	size
x
O = No Options
S = Swing Bolts
I = Instrument Connections*
Z = Special Options
F = 150# R.F. ANSI Flange
D = DIN PN16 Flange
Z = Special Flange Drilling
Flame element winding
5 = Stainless Steel
Z = Special
05 = 5"
Thru
12 = 12"
Flange Size Element Size
xA 0 6
F L A M E  C O N T R O L   / /   P A G E  2 7
Air Flow Capacity
Normal Cubic Meters per Hour at 0° C
Pressure Drop mmWC    20.4 40.7 61.1 81.5 102 153 204 255 306 356 407 509 611 713
Pressure Drop mbar 2 4 6 8 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 50 60 70
2 5 14.8 29.2 43.1 56.6 69.8 101 131 159 186 212 237 284 328 370
2 6 21.0 40.8 59.5 77.4 94.5 134 171 205 237 267 296 350 400 446
2 8 35.2 65.6 92.6 117 140 191 236 276 313 348 380 440 495 546
3 6 21.5 42.7 63.6 84.2 104 154 202 248 293 337 380 463 542 617
3 8 37.8 74.1 109 143 175 253 326 394 459 521 580 692 797 895
3 12 79.3 148 208 264 315 430 530 621 705 783 856 991 1114 1228
4 8 38.3 76.0 113 150 186 274 359 441 522 600 676 822 963 1097
4 12 84.0 163 238 310 378 537 684 820 948 1069 1184 1400 1599 1785
6 12 86.1 171 254 337 418 616 807 993 1174 1349 1520 1851 2166 2469
NO
MI
NA
L
PI
PE
 S
IZ
E
NO
MI
NA
L
EL
EM
EN
T
DI
AM
ET
ER
Note:	Consult	factory	for	flow	on	other	sizes.
MODEL 7658A // FLOW CAPACITY
Air Flow Capacity
1000 Standard Cubic Feet per Hour at 60° F
Pressure Drop oz/in2 0.58 1 1.16 1.73 2 2.31 3.47 4.62 5.78 6.93 9.24 11.6 13.9 16.0
Pressure Drop InWC 1 1.73 2 3 3.46 4 6 8 10 12 16 20 24 27.7

Indicates a 4” Model 7661 with Carbon Steel housing, 16” Stainless Steel Flame Element, ANSI Flanged Outlet and no other options.
7 6 6 0 4 3 F O— — —
HOW TO ORDER
7661
5
• Include model number when ordering.
• For special options, consult factory.
•	 See	flow	table	for	available	sizes.
*	Customer	specified	size
x
O = No Options
S = Swing Bolts
I = Instrument Connections*
Z = Special Options
F = 150# R.F. ANSI Flange
D = DIN PN16 Flange
Z = Special Flange Drilling
Flame element winding
5 = Stainless Steel
Z = Special
16 = 16"
Thru
30 = 30"
Flange Size Element Size
x1 1 6
F L A M E  C O N T R O L   / /   P A G E  3 0
Air Flow Capacity
1000 Standard Cubic Feet per Hour at 60° F
Pressure Drop (oz/in2) 0.58 1 1.16 1.73 2 2.31 3.47 4.62 5.78 6.93 9.24 11.6 13.9 16.0
Pressure Drop (InWC) 1 1.73 2 3 3.46 4 6 8 10 12 16 20 24 27.7
4 16 5.80 8.76 9.78 13.3 14.9 16.6 22.6 28.0 32.9 37.4 45.4 52.3 58.4 63.5
6 16 6.42 10.0 11.3 15.9 17.9 20.2 28.5 36.2 43.6 50.6 63.7 75.8 86.9 96.5
6 20 9.27 14.4 16.2 22.7 25.5 28.8 40.1 50.7 60.5 69.8 86.7 102 115 127
6 24 19.0 27.6 30.5 40.5 44.9 49.7 66.4 81.3 95.0 108 130 150 168 183
8 16 6.60 10.5 11.8 16.8 19.0 21.5 30.7 39.4 47.8 55.8 71.2 85.6 99.2 111
8 20 9.43 15.0 16.9 24.0 27.2 30.8 43.9 56.3 68.2 79.6 101 121 140 156
8 24 20.1 30.6 34.2 47.0 52.7 59.0 81.2 102 120 138 170 198 223 245
8 30 25.2 38.1 42.6 58.0 64.8 72.3 98.2 121 142 161 195 223 249 270
10 20 9.56 15.4 17.5 25.1 28.5 32.4 46.5 59.9 72.9 85.3 109 131 152 170
10 24 21.4 33.4 37.6 52.6 59.3 66.7 93.0 117 139 160 197 230 259 284
10 30 27.2 43.4 49.1 69.1 78.0 87.9 122 153 181 207 251 290 323 351
12 24 20.6 33.9 38.6 55.6 63.1 71.7 102 129 155 178 220 256 289 315
12 30 29.7 48.6 55.2 78.9 89.3 101 141 177 209 238 288 330 367 398
MODEL 7661 // FLOW CAPACITY
NO
MI
NA
L
PI
PE
 S
IZ
E
NO
MI
NA
L
EL
EM
EN
T
DI
AM
ET
ER
Air Flow Capacity
Normal Cubic Meters per Hour at 0° C
Pressure Drop (mmWC) 20.4 40.7 61.1 81.5 102 153 204 255 306 356 407 509 611 713
Pressure Drop (mbar) 2 4 6 8 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 50 60 70
4 16 136 228 310 387 460 625 774 909 1030 1150 1250 1440 1610 1760
6 16 149 260 364 463 559 787 1000 1200 1400 1580 1760 2090 2400 2680
6 20 215 374 521 661 794 1110 1400 1670 1930 2170 2390 2810 3190 3530
6 24 452 721 956 1170 1370 1830 2250 2620 2970 3290 3590 4140 4630 5080